2017 WOMEN'S NORTH ATLANTIC DIVISION SCHEDULE

Yale University, New Haven, Conn.

Kiphuth Exhibition Pool, 70 Tower Pkwy., New Haven, Conn.

Saturday, February 25, 2017

1:00
2:15
4:30
5:45

Sunday, February 26, 2017

10:00
11:15
1:30
2:45

Wellesley College
Yale University
MIT
Yale University

Wellesley College
Yale University
Tufts University

Yale University

Bowdoin College, Brunswick, Maine

LeRoy Greason Pool, 35 Watson Drive, Brunswick, Maine

Saturday, March 4, 2017
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10:10
11:20
12:30

1:40

2:50

4:00

5:10

6:20
7:30

Sunday, March 5, 2017
8:30
9:40
10:50

Noon

Bowdoin College

Tufts University

University of New England

Bowdoin College
Bates College
Tufts University
Bowdoin College
Yale University

MIT
Yale University

Wellesley College
Tufts University
Wellesley College

Bowdoin College

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

Vs.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

Vs.

Tufts University
MIT
Tufts University

Wellesley College

MIT
Tufts University
Wellesley College
MIT

MIT
Bates College
Wellesley College
Yale University

MIT

University of New England

Wellesley College

Bates College

University of New England

University of New England

Yale University
MIT
Bates College

Tufts University

11-6
5-2
11-2
3-6

8-6
3-7
5-10
5-13

(Revised 3.2.17)

Video 5-16
Stream ($
Video 11-2
Stream ($)
Video  0-5 Forfeit
Stream ($)
Video 3-12
Stream ($)
Video 3-20
Stream ($)
Video  5-0 Forfeit
Stream ($
Video 3-17
Stream ($)
Video 10-6
Stream ($)
5-0 Forfeit
5-0 Forfeit
7-3
5-4
17-7
6-11
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Bates College, Lewiston, Maine

Tarbell Pool, 141 Russell St., Lewiston, Maine

Saturday, April 1, 2017
2:45 Bates College VS.
4:30 Bates College VS.

Sunday, April 2, 2017

9:00 Bates College VS.
11:15 Bowdoin College VS.
1:30 Bates College VS.

North Atlantic Division Championship
Massachusetts Institute of Technology, Cambridge, Mass.

Zesiger Fitness Center, 120 Vassar St., Cambridge, Mass.

Teams are seeded based on their won/loss records during the regular season.

Bracket A

1st Seed -
Wellesley College
4th Seed -
Yale University
5th Seed -
Bates College

Saturday, April 8, 2017

Noon 1st Seed - Vs.
Wellesley College
1:10 2nd Seed - Vs.
MIT
2:20 3rd Seed - Vs.
Tufts University
3:30 4th Seed - Vs.
Yale University
5:20 Loser Game 3 - Vs.
Bowdoin College
6:30 Winner Game 2 - Vs.
MIT
7:40 1st Seed - Vs.

Wellesley College

Sunday, April 9, 2017

12:15 3rd in Bracket A - VS.

Bates College

1:25 Loser Game 6 - VS.

Tuts University

Bowdoin College

Bowdoin College

University of New England
University of New England

University of New England

Bracket B

2nd Seed -
MIT
3rd Seed -

Tufts University

6th Seed -

Bowdoin College

7th Seed -

University of New England

5th Seed -

Bates College

7th Seed -

University of New England

6th Seed -

Bowdoin College

5th Seed -

Bates College
Loser Game 2 -
University of New England
Winner Game 3 -
Tufts University

4th Seed -

Yale University

Loser Game 3 -
Bowdoin College
2nd in Bracket A -

Yale University

(Revised 3.31.17)

(counts
double)

7-5
10-6

16-6
15-9

5-0 Forfeit

(Revised 4.5.17)

Game No.

1

Game No.

8

Third Place

15-5

18-4

11-7

11-4

13-7

9-2

10-1

6-15

2-3



2:35 Winner Game 6 - Vs. 1st in Bracket A - First Place 8-7

MIT Wellesley College
3:45 3rd in Bracket A - Vs. Loser Game 2 - 11 5-0 Forfeit
Bates College University of New England

The won/loss records from games 5, 8 & 11 determine places Fifth through Seventh.

Teams listed first wear dark caps and are home on the scoreboard. Host team always wears dark caps and is listed first on the scoreboard
regardless of seed.

Regular Season Final
Final Place Regular Season Team W |L Points W | L
1 2 Massachusetts Institute of Technology * 5 13 10 8 |3
2 1 Wellesley College 8 |0 16 101
3 4 Yale University 4 |4 8 6 |5
4 3 Tufts University * 5 |3 10 6 |5
5 6 Bowdoin College 2 |6 4 |7
6 5 Bates College 4 |4 517
7 7 University of New England 0 |8 0 |11

Massachusetts Institute of Technology, Cambridge, Mass.

*Massachusetts Institute of Technology and Tufts University split during the regular season (Tufts
5, MIT 4; MIT 11, Tufts 2). Due to goal differential in the two meetings, MIT claims the No. 2 seed;
A Yale Universty defeated Bates College, 10-6
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