2017 WOMEN'S NORTH ATLANTIC DIVISION SCHEDULE

Yale University, New Haven, Conn.

Kiphuth Exhibition Pool	, 70 Tower Pkwy.,	New Haven, Conn.
--------------------------------	-------------------	------------------

Saturday,	February	25,	2017

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
1:00	Wellesley College	vs.	Tufts University	11-6
2:15	Yale University	vs.	MIT	5-2
4:30	MIT	vs.	Tufts University	11-2
5:45	Yale University	vs.	Wellesley College	3-6
Sunday, February 26,	2017			
10:00	Wellesley College	vs.	MIT	8-6
11:15	Yale University	vs.	Tufts University	3-7
1:30	Tufts University	vs.	Wellesley College	5-10
2:45	Yale University	vs.	MIT	5-13

Bowdoin College, Brunswick, Maine

LeRoy Greason Pool, 35 Watson Drive, Brunswick, Maine

(Revised 3.2.17)

9:00	Bowdoin College	vs.	MIT	<u>Video</u>	5-16
10:10	Tufts University	vs.	Bates College	Stream (\$) Video	11-2
11:20	University of New England	vs.	Wellesley College	Stream (\$) Video Stream (\$)	0-5 Forfeit
12:30	Bowdoin College	vs.	Yale University	<u>Video</u>	3-12
1:40	Bates College	vs.	MIT	Stream (\$) Video	3-20
2:50	Tufts University	vs.	University of New England	Stream (\$) Video Stream (\$)	5-0 Forfeit
4:00	Bowdoin College	vs.	Wellesley College	<u>Video</u>	3-17
5:10	Yale University	vs.	Bates College	Stream (\$) Video Stream (\$)	10-6
6:20	MIT	vs.	University of New England		5-0 Forfeit
7:30	Yale University	vs.	University of New England		5-0 Forfeit

Sunday, March 5, 2017

8:30	Wellesley College	vs.	Yale University	7-3
9:40	Tufts University	vs.	MIT	5-4
10:50	Wellesley College	vs.	Bates College	17-7
Noon	Bowdoin College	vs.	Tufts University	6-11

Bates College, Lewiston, Maine			(Revised	3.31.17)	
Tarbell Pool, 141 Rus	sell St., Lewiston, Maine				
Saturday, April 1, 201	17				
2:45	Bates College	vs.	Bowdoin College		7-5
4:30	Bates College	vs.	Bowdoin College		10-6
Sunday, April 2, 2017					
9:00	Bates College	vs.	University of New England		16-6
11:15	Bowdoin College	vs.	University of New England	(counts	15-9
1:30	Bates College	vs.	University of New England	double)	5-0 Forfeit

North Atlantic Division Championship

(Revised 4.5.17)

Massachusetts Institute of Technology, Cambridge, Mass.

Zesiger Fitness Center, 120 Vassar St., Cambridge, Mass.

Teams are seeded based on their won/loss records during the regular season.

Bracket A	Bracket B
1st Seed -	2nd Seed -
Wellesley College	MIT
4th Seed -	3rd Seed -
Yale University	Tufts University
5th Seed -	6th Seed -
Bates College	Bowdoin College
	7th Seed -
	University of New England

Saturday, April 8, 2017				Game No.	
Noon	1st Seed -	vs.	5th Seed -	1	15-5
	Wellesley College		Bates College		
1:10	2nd Seed -	vs.	7th Seed -	2	18-4
	MIT		University of New England		
2:20	3rd Seed -	VS.	6th Seed -	3	11-7
	Tufts University		Bowdoin College		
3:30	4th Seed -	vs.	5th Seed -	4	11-4
	Yale University		Bates College		
5:20	Loser Game 3 -	vs.	Loser Game 2 -	5	13-7
	Bowdoin College		University of New England		
6:30	Winner Game 2 -	vs.	Winner Game 3 -	6	9-2
	MIT		Tufts University		
7:40	1st Seed -	vs.	4th Seed -	7	10-1
	Wellesley College		Yale University		
Sunday, April 9, 2017				Game No.	
12:15	3rd in Bracket A -	vs.	Loser Game 3 -	8	6-15
	Bates College		Bowdoin College		
1:25	Loser Game 6 -	vs.	2nd in Bracket A -	Third Place	2-3
	Tuts University		Yale University		

2:35	Winner Game 6 -	vs.	1st in Bracket A -	First Place	8-7
	MIT		Wellesley College		
3:45	3rd in Bracket A -	vs.	Loser Game 2 -	11	5-0 Forfeit
	Bates College	Uı	niversity of New England		

The won/loss records from games 5, 8 & 11 determine places Fifth through Seventh.

Teams listed first wear dark caps and are home on the scoreboard. Host team always wears dark caps and is listed first on the scoreboard regardless of seed.

		Regular Season			Final		
Final Place	Regular Season	Team	W	L	Points	W	L
1	2	Massachusetts Institute of Technology *	5	3	10	8	3
2	1	Wellesley College	8	0	16	10	1
3	4	Yale University ^	4	4	8	6	5
4	3	Tufts University *	5	3	10	6	5
5	6	Bowdoin College	2	6	4	4	7
6	5	Bates College ^	4	4	8	5	7
7	7	University of New England	0	8	0	0	11

Massachusetts Institute of Technology, Cambridge, Mass.

^{*}Massachusetts Institute of Technology and Tufts University split during the regular season (Tufts 5, MIT 4; MIT 11, Tufts 2). Due to goal differential in the two meetings, MIT claims the No. 2 seed; ^ Yale Universty defeated Bates College, 10-6